Design and Construction
DeZURIK has specially designed the Tail Gas High
Performance Butterfly Valve to meet the rigorous
requirements of services where polymerization
or solidification of media can prevent valve operation,
including tail gas service in refinery sulfur recovery
units, polymer processing or adhesive manufacturing.
DeZURIK standard High Performance Butterfly

S2L = 316L Stainless Steel Jacket (Carbon Steel is standard)
DTR = DeZURIK Standard Certified Hydrostatic and seat test report.
Ordering Example:
BTG,6,W1,CS,G1,AA-S5S-NSV-TTS2*Actuator
Trim Combination
Give disc, shaft, bearing and seat material code
as follows:
Disc Material
AA = Alloy 20
S2NH = 316 Stainless Steel Nickel Coated Heat Treated
Shaft Material
S5S =  17-4 PH Stainless Steel Square Shaft (For use with Manual,
PowerRac and Diaphragm Actuators)
S5R =  17-4 PH Condition J1150 Stainless Steel Round Shaft
(For use with the G-Series Cylinder or Other Actuators)
Bearing Material
NSV = Nickel Stainless Steel with Fluoro Rubber Seal
   All valve components, except NSV bearing,
certified to NACE (MR0175).
S2V =  316 Stainless Steel, Nickel Plated/Heat Treated with
Fluoro Rubber Seal (NACE).
Seat Material
TTS2 =  PTFE/Titanium and 316 Stainless Steel, to 450ºF (230ºC)
RTS2 =  Reinforced PTFE/Titanium and 316 Stainless Steel, to 500ºF (260ºC)
S2 =  316 Stainless Steel High temperature, to 700º F (370ºC)
TIS2 =  PTFE/Nickel-Chromium Alloy and 316 Stainless Steel,
to 450ºF (230ºC)
RIS2 =  Reinforced PTFE/Nickel-Chromium Alloy and 316 Stainless Steel,
to 500ºF (260ºC)
Ordering